
 

 

APPLICATION DES GAZ 

S.A.S. au capital de 2 000 000 Euros – 572 051 571 RCS Lyon – APE 2529Z 

Siège social : 219 Route de Brignais – BP 55 – 69563 Saint-Genis-Laval Cedex – France 

Téléphone : +33 (0)4 78 86 87 00 – Fax : +33 (0)4 78 86 88 68 

Direction Ventes France : 420 rue d’Estienne d’Orves – Immeuble Défense Ouest – 92705 COLOMBES Cedex 

Téléphone : +33 (0)1 49 64 31 00 – Fax : +33 (0)1 49 64 31 14 

 
Declaration of compliance with regulations on materials and articles intended to come into 

contact with food. 
 

 
The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community: 
Name of the manufacturer: .APPLICATION DES GAZ.................... 
Complete address:  BP55, Route de Brignais Saint- Genis Laval, France 
..................................................................................... 
represented in the Community by (only if the manufacturer is not established in the 

Community): 
Name of the authorized representative: APPLICATION DES GAZ 
Complete address: BP55, Route de Brignais Saint- Genis Laval, France 

..................................................................................................................................... 
declares that the product described below: 
 
Small Stamped Steel cooking grid_ref 4010037403  

For Barbecue 3 Series Classic WLD 2 in 1_ ref 2000036034 

 
- Type of materials: Steel shiny black enameling 

 

Comply with the requirements of: 

• The European regulatory n°1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with foodstuffs. 

 

• The DGCCRF DM/4B/COM/002/V01 for the leachable of Lead, Cadmium and Chromium VI 

• The DGCCRF DM/4B/COM/002/V01 for the leachable of Aluminium, Cobalt and Arsenic. 
 

Contact conditions with foods: 
4% Acetic Acid at 22°C for 24 hours. 

 
 
 
Saint Genis- Laval, 15 juil. 2019 
T. SERRÉ 
Manager of Product Safety & Regulatory Affairs EMEA 

PO Sonia Gerphagnon 

 

  
  


